
1Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    May 2018

Grizzly Tiny XL PART NO. XCDMTY61

TINY 
XL

XCDMTY61

ISSUE #2 FROM SERIAL NO. 6553



47Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    May 2018

14 Parts

D ( 1 : 20 )

E ( 1 : 8 )

F ( 1 : 15 )

J ( 1 : 10 )

D

E

F

J

TINY 460 ASSEMBLY KIT

L:\Inventor\Parts\GS-\GST460N.idw

8

28

19

16

55

39

56

1

29

30

20
53

71

67

31

44
38

68

55

60

18

60

16

1

21
51

25

7

1258

41

4

6
5

55

32

54

36

GST460N

71

71

18

52

57

37

44

41

58

34



48 Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    From serial number  6553

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 20 BMCAA000 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8 BSP 

2 2 BMCDA000 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8"BSP 90 DEG.

3 1 CABSE111 GANG 1 ROLLER TRACK - TINY 460

4 1 CABSE112 GANG 2 ROLLER TRACK - TINY 460

5 1 CABSE113 GANG 3  ROLLER TRACK -TINY 460

6 1 CABSE114 GANG 4  ROLLER TRACK - HYDRAULIC TINY

7 1 CABSE130 DEPTH GAUGE 

8 8 CBBFJ005 5mm BOLT HEAD RETAINER (58mm)

9 1 CDCEB401P 4mm HOSE COVER - TINY 460

10 1 CGBEE003A TOOL BOX LID 3mm

11 1 CHAGH001 16mm.12.5mm DISC LOCK SPANNER. 

12 4 FABEA025 BOLT M 8 X 25

13 3 FABEA035 BOLT M 8 X 35

14 5 FABFA040 BOLT M10 X 40

15 2 FABHA040 BOLT M16 X 40 PC 8.8

16 10 FABHA055 BOLT M16 X 55 PC 8.8 t190Nm

17 8 FABJA065 BOLT M20 X 65 pc 10.9  COARSE

18 8 FABKA075 BOLT M24 X 75

19 8 FABQA092H 1 1/2" GANG-FRAME BOLT (76mm) 

20 4 FEABA008 HAMMER DRIVER SCREW

21 8 FFAYAUNCA 1 1/2" CAPTIVE NUT - TINY

22 7 FFBEA000 NYLOC NUT M8 P TYPE

23 6 FFBFA000 NYLOC NUT M10 P TYPE

24 2 FFBHA000 NUT NYLOC M16 P TYPE PC8 ZINC

25 8 FFBJA003 M20 CONE LOCK NUT CLASS 10

26 12 FFBKA001 M24 CONE LOCK NUT

27 4 FFCZA001 2" UNF SPLIT LOCK NUT (BLACK)

28 8 FFDHA000 M16 - 2  THIN NUT (ZINC)

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

29 2 FFGZA075 SPRING ASSY NUT (50mm) - TINY

30 2 FFHVA001 50mm LOCK NUT 16mm THICK

31 2 FGBFA105 PIN - 20mm X 105mm - TINY

32 1 FGBKA138 LOCKUP SWIVEL  PIN 1"  (137)

33 1 FGBPA127 PIN 31.75mm (127) - TINY

34 1 FGBPA150 PIN 31.75mm (182)

35 2 FGBSA176 PULL PIN 50mm (170)

36 2 FGBSA191 TRANSPORT LOCK PIN 

37 4 FGBXA440 BOLT 70 x 440 GANG PIVOT TINY 460

38 1 FGHPA078 RAM PIN 1 1/4" 

39 4 FHUSA280 SPRING 280 x 23wire x 72minID

40 8 FJADA025 6 X 25 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

41 31 FJBFA025S BUTTON HEAD 10 x 25 ST/STL 304

42 1 FKAEA000 LYNCH PIN 6mm

43 2 FKAKA000 LYNCH PIN 7/16" strong clip!

44 4 FKBDA000 RAM PIN CLIP

45 4 FKCFA080 Split Pin 6 X 80

46 8 FKEMA001 SHAFT LOCKING PIN

47 8 FMBDCB00 M6 Spring Washer

48 7 FMCEE000 M8 WASHER 5/16"F436 HARD ZYP

49 6 FMCFE000 M10 WASHER 3/8" F436 HARD ZYP

50 2 FMCHE000 M16 WASHER 5/8" F436 HARD ZYP

51 16 FMCJG000 M20 WASHER 3/4" F436 HARD

52 16 FMCMG000 M24 WASHER F436 HARD ZYP

53 1 GDFE0006 PITCH LOCK - TINY

54 1 GDFE0011 LOCKUP SLIDER - TINY

55 1 GHPJ1100 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER KIT TINY 460

56 2 GKUA0005 SWIVEL ASS PITCH CONTROL

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

57 4 GNACU460 GANG ANGLE LOCATER - TINY 460

58 8 GNAKW002 GANG ROLLER - TINY 230 - 460

59 1 GNJJ1002 LEVEL LIFT PIVOT/ LOCK UP TINY 

60 2 GNJJ10021 LEVEL LIFT WING LUG - TINY

61 1 GPFAC000 PULL SPRING SHIELD - TINY

62 4 GYPCAP77 POLY  END CAP 7" X 7"

63 4 MDAYA014 PIN RETAINER BUSH

64 1 MECDA580 3/4" BAR EXTENSION (25mm)

65 1 MECEA580 3/4" BAR EXTENSION (32mm)

66 8 MFGEA010 SPACER GANG ROLLER       TINY

67 1 MGGFA075G SLIDER - GAUGE ASSEMBLY

68 1 MGGFA075P SLIDER ASSEMBLY- PITCH LOCK

69 1 PAAGA300 GRIZZLY BLUE SPRAY CAN 300gram

70 1 PD000082 SHUT THE GATE SIGN

71 1 PDAES100 TINY DECAL KIT

72 1 TDAPH000 SOCKET 32mm.3/4" DRIVE

73 1 TDASC000 SOCKET 30mm.3/4" DRIVE

74 1 TDAXC001 SOCKET 1-7/8".3/4" DRIVE

75 1 TDAYC057 SOCKET 2 1/4 - 3/4 drive 12pt.

76 1 TDAYC076 SOCKET 76mm - 1" drive 12pt.

77 1 TDFHA000 19mm COMBINATION SPANNER

78 2 TDFZA000 78mm AF OPEN END SPANNER 

79 1 TDGAA200 3/4" DRIVE 200mm EXTENSION

80 1 TDGAC000 L HANDLE 3/4" DRIVE

81 1 TFCBPT00 RATCHET ADAPTOR 3/4" DRIVE

82 1 TFCBPU00 ADAPTOR 3/4" FEM to 1" MALE

83 1 XBCDOC235 DOCUMENT HOLDER

84 1 XCDMTZ00 TINY 460 MANUAL

TINY 460 ASSEMBLY KIT

L:\Inventor\Parts\GS-\GST460N.idw

GST460N



49Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    May 2018

H ( 1 : 10 )

H

DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM

GREASE NIPPLE 1/8 BSP BMCAA000201

TOOL BOX LID 3mmCGBEE003A110

16mm.12.5mm DISC LOCK SPANNER. CHAGH001111

BOLT M 8 X 35FABEA035313

BUTTON HEAD 10 x 25 ST/STL 304FJBFA025S3141

NYLOC NUT M8 P TYPEFFBEA000722

BOLT 70 x 440 GANG PIVOT TINY 460FGBXA440437

LYNCH PIN 6mmFKAEA000142

M8 WASHER 5/16"F436 HARD ZYPFMCEE000748

3/4" BAR EXTENSION (25mm)MECDA580164

3/4" BAR EXTENSION (32mm)MECEA580165

SHUT THE GATE SIGNPD000082170

SOCKET 32mm.3/4" DRIVETDAPH000172

SOCKET 1-7/8".3/4" DRIVETDAXC001174

19mm COMBINATION SPANNERTDFHA000177

78mm AF OPEN END SPANNER TDFZA000278

3/4" DRIVE 200mm EXTENSIONTDGAA200179

L HANDLE 3/4" DRIVETDGAC000180

RATCHET ADAPTOR 3/4" DRIVETFCBPT00181

DOCUMENT HOLDERXBCDOC235183

ADAPTOR 3/4" FEM to 1" MALETFCBPU00182

TINY 460 MANUALXCDMTZ00184

SOCKET 76mm - 1" drive 12pt.TDAYC076176

SOCKET 2 1/4 - 3/4 drive 12pt.TDAYC057175

TINY 460 ASSEMBLY KIT

L:\Inventor\Parts\GS-\GST460N.idw

     
     

    M
UNUAL

     
     

   TINY 460

22

83

48

13

79

11

80

65

64

78

78

77

74

11

81

72

70

10

42

TOOL BOX

82

84

76

75



50 Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    From serial number  6553

DESCRIPTIONPART NOQTYPOS

TOOL FOR PRESSING BRGG7235 NJIG70311

BEARING DOUBLE ROW 72 X 35BRGG723511

INTERNAL CIRCLIP 75 FKDWA00312

ROLLER AXLE - TINY ( 107mm)MDDEA08513

ROLLER BUSH - TINY MFVNA04114

GANG ROLLER - TINY 230 - 460

L:\Inventor\Parts\GS-\GST460N.idw

GNAKW002

NOTE:
WHEN PRESSING IN BEARING
ALWAY USE NJIG703

3

2

1

1

4



51Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    May 2018

B ( 1 :35 )
PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

32-68 PLATE SWINGER FRAME 2014GCUH40-7611

BOLT M20 X 55 pc 8.8  COARSEFABJA055103

BOLT M20 X 65 pc 8.8  COARSEFABJA06524

NYLOC NUT M20 P TYPE 2.5FFBJA000106

PULL ASSY > 6.7M 3.2M BEAMGHGA320019

INSIDE BOLT ON  W-LEG  PLATE 

ASSY  SWINGER 2014

GJHBU10R210

WHEEL LEG ASSEMBLY LEFT 18" 

RAM

GJUA002A111

WHEEL LEG ASSEMBLY RIGHT 18" 

RAM

GJUA002B112

WHEEL LEG HOLDER - TINYNJIG139213

LEFT RAM LUG HYDRAULIC TINYCBDVM003L1158.

77

CAT 2 TOW BAR (SWINGER) max 

1.3 tonnes

GDHAA000114

TAIL LIGHT / OVERSIZE SIGN KITGDZG017A115

L E D TAIL STOP INDICATOREDBAA150216

TAIL LIGHT / OVERSIZE BRACKETGDZG0017117

OVERSIZE SIGNPDAA0001118

CAT 4 FLOPPY SWIVEL PULL 

ASSEMBLY

GPDAF000119

RIGHT TINY  SCRAPER 290GFJAC2412520

LEFT SWINGER  SCRAPER 11.5" 

(2014)

GFJBC2412521

60 PLATE TINY 290 GANG 1GRUJ060-1122

60 PLATE TINY GANG 2 - 290GRUJ060-2123

60 PLATE GANG 3 TINY 290GRUJ060-3124

60 PLATE GANG 4 TINY 290GRUJ060-4125

H90 HUB AND STUB DUALWMUAA735226

WHEEL TYRE 500/50-22.5WSMVY000427

WHEEL/TYRE 13/65-18 16PLYWSMGGK001128

B

TINY FRAME COMPONENTS

L:\Inventor\TINY\60 TINY 290frame comp.idw

9

19

22

24

23

25

26

27

13
12

17

18

16

14

16

14

14

14 10

27

11



52 Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    From serial number  6553

DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM

Decal:"TINY" 100mm X 340mm PD00001711

DECAL Warning do not exceed 30 KphPD00004612

DECAL GRIZZLY 100mm x 757mmPD00007923

GRIZZLY DECAL 50mmPD00008034

DECAL "CAUTION REMOVE TRANSPORT LOCKS"PD00008115

Decal "Quality assured company"PD00008916

DEPTH STOP SIDE PLATE FITTING INSTRUCTIONSPD00009017

REFLECTIVE TAPE (100mm WIDE)PD00010389

CAUTION STAND CLEARPD000105710

DECAL DANGER DO NOT CLIMBPD000106111

DECAL WARNING HAZARDOUSPD000151112

DECAL OPERATING INSTRUCTION. TRAILINGPD000152113

WARNING ENSURE LEVELPD000196414

GREASE EVERY 40 HRS DECALPD000GR40515

ID PLATEPDAA0000116

DECAL TINY TX 24 460PDT24460217

DECAL TINY TX 28 460PDT28460218

DECAL TINY TX 32 460PDT32460219

LEVEL LIFT PIVOT/ LOCK UP TINY GNJJ10021246

TINY DECAL KIT

L:\Inventor\Parts\PA-\PDAES100-460.idw

9

10

14

4

10

1

14

10

3

14

9

15

14

104 1012 15

7

13

11

6

2

5

16
10

10

15

19

18

17

17

18

199

9

3

PDAES100
 

NOTE : ITEM 17,18,19
ONLY REQUIRED ONE SET
RELEVANT TO MACHINE SIZE

15

15



53Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    May 2018

D ( 1 :13 )

F-F ( 1 : 15 )

G ( 1:2 )

H ( 1 : 15 )

DESCRIPTIONPART NOQTYPOS
BEARING 32216 H90 INNER LARGEBBSAA00021
BEARING 30311 H90 SMALL OUTERBCSAA00022
STRAIGHT GREASE NIPPLE 6mm BMAAA00623
90H TRIPPLE LIP SEALBNRBA02024
SEAL MOUNTING RING  H90BNRGA00025
WEAR RING H90 HUBBNRGA01026
45 X 2 CASTLE NutFFCXA00027
6 X 20 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWFJADA02088
SPLIT PIN 7 X 80FKCGA08029
46mm WASHERFMAUKP05210
WASHER M6 RIB LOCKFMGDA000811
DUAL H90 AXLEWBUBA735112
90H DUST COVERCEEHE001212.1
  128.5
HUB H90 8 on 275 A3WJUAA002213
HUB H90 BARE MACHINED CASTINGWJUBA000113.1
WHEEL STUD 20 x 1.5 (67)FDBMA067813.2
90H CAPWKUAC000214

D

F F

G

H

H90 HUB AND STUB DUAL

L:\Inventor\Parts\WM-\WMUAA735.idw

WMUAA735

* BEARING KIT BASAA000

(1040)

12

WARNING
Proper maintenance and handling 
procedures are critical. Always follow
installation
instructions and maintain proper 
lubrication.
Never spin a bearing with 
compressed air. The rollers may be 
forcefully expelled.

seal detail F-F 8

3

14

9

7

10
13.1

6
5 4

12.1

13.2

28.3

80610

To assemble and adjust the setting 
of this hub:
NOTE: CLEAN THREAD BEFORE ASSEMBLING USING 45mm
x 2mm UNF DIE NUT

 
Step 1:Fit seal #4 to seal ring #5 using Loctite 
480, allow to dry before proceeding.
Step 2:Place bearing #1 in hub before 
installing seal ring #6
Step 3:Fit the seal and seal ring to axle,
ensure this does not rotate on axle, use loctite 
680 if required.
Step 4:Fit the hub to the axle, followed by the 
bearing #2, washer and nut.
Step 5: Tighten the nut while turning the hub. 
When there is a tight bind on the bearing, the 
parts are seated correctly, approx 150ft/lbs.
Step 6: Back the nut off 1/6 to 1/4 of a turn or
sufficiently to allow .005mm to .02mm end play.
Note: Failure to back off adjusting nut could 
cause bearing to run hot and fail.
Step 7: Insert the split pin as shown, trim the 
srtaight leg, bend the other over the axle end.
Step 8: Fit the cap using Flange Sealant on the
faces, and tighten the 4 M6 cap screws 
16nm(12ft/lbs).
Step 9: Grease with a grease gun using 
CASTROL BTX or similar until grease is visible 
through rear seal.

28.3
13.212.1

45
6

1
13.1

2
10

7914

11

3



54 Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    From serial number  6553

B ( 1 : 35 )

C ( 1:15 ) D ( 1:15 ) E ( 1:15 )

DESCRIPTIONPART NOQTYPOS
S74 CAT 1 TOP LINK PINATS423101
BOLT M16 X 55 PC 8.8 t190NmFABHA055102
M24 CONE LOCK NUTFFBKA00183
2" UNF LOCK NUT (BLACK)FFCZA00044
M16 - 2  THIN NUT (ZINC)FFDHA00085
BOLT 70 x 440 GANG PIVOT TINY 460FGBXA44046
6 X 25 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWFJADA025167
Split Pin 6 X 80FKCFA08048
39mm FLAT WASHER ZINCFMAUKP0149
M6 Spring WasherFMBDCB001610
M24 WASHER F436 HARD ZYPFMCMG000811
ROLLER CATCH BRKT. - TINY 460GNACU120412
GANG ROLLER - TINY 230 - 360GNAKW002813
ROLLER BUSH - TINY MFVNA041113.1
BEARING DOUBLE ROW 72 X 35BRGG7235113.2
INTERNAL CIRCLIP 75 FKDWA003113.3
ROLLER AXLE - TINY ( 107mm)MDDEA085113.4
LEFT FILLER SWEEP - TINY 290 460GNANBLA1114
RIGHT FILLER SWEEP - TINY 290 460GNANBRA1115
SCRAPER RIGHT TINY 460GFJBC490916
SCRAPER LEFT TINY 460GFJAC490917
M12 X 50 hex head set screwFEBGA050117.1
HEX NUT  M12 COARSE ZINC PC8.8FFAGA000117.2
90 X 8 SUP9 (340)MCDNA400117.3
BOLT M16 X 70 PC 8.8FABHA0701818
NUT NYLOC M16 P TYPE PC8 ZINCFFBHA0001819
28 PLATE TINY 460 GANG 2 GRUK028-2120
28 PLATE TINY 460 GANG 1GRUK028-1121
28 PLATE TINY 460 GANG 3GRUK028-3122
28 PLATE TINY 460 GANG 4GRUK028-4123
SCRAPER LUG FLAT 65 x 10 (100)MAEJA100A1023.1
POLY  END CAP 7" X 7"GYPCAP77424
ROLLER - GANG CATCH - TINYMDBNA046425
BOLT 1 1/2" (160mm) GANG TO FRAME - 
TINY

MDBZA160826

GANG TRANSPORT  PIN - HYDRAULIC 
TINY

MDDEA095127

1 1/2" NUT - TINY BRIGHTMDDJA0771228
SPACER GANG ROLLER       TINYMFGEA010829
GANG TO FRAME BOLT HEAD - TINYMFMGA046830

 

C

D

E

L:\Inventor\TINY\Tiny 460\28 460 gang 4.idw

24

17.3

17

18

17.1

19

17.2

14
23 8

7

10
46

28

26

30

51

1

2

5 13.4

13.3

13.2
13.1

11

357

28

9
25

59

12

TINY 460 GANG DETAIL

23.1



55Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    May 2018

A ( 1 : 25 )

A

DESCRIPTIONPART NOQTYPOS
TINY 28 - 460 D/ ASSY 42 X 12.7 
SCALLOPED

GGT28DKGG0211

2" 6 BOLT HOUSING (lead)BGB125B1122
BEARING 50.8x 125 SQ 
GREASABLE

BPEDA00012.1

GREASE NIPPLE 1/8 BSP BMCAA00012.2
2" 6 BOLT HOUSING (thrust)BHB125B1123
DUST COVER - 2" (50mm) AXLE 6 
BOLT - GALVANISED - TINY

BNTAA001244

DISC 22"x6mm 4 FILLER 6BOLTD22CSB05UC25
DISC 28 X 8 PLAIN BACKING DISCD28DPB03266
DISC 28"x10mm SCALLOPED 6BLTD28FSB0227
DISC 36 X 1/2" SCALLOPEDD36HSB0128
DISC 42 X 1/2" SCALLOPEDD42HSB01269
M20 BOLT - 2 DISC460(550mm)HT  
PC10.9

FAAJA550A3610

M20 BOLT - 3 
DISC460(1025mm)HT 1025mm 
UNDER HEAD PC10.9

FAAJB020A3611

M20 CONE LOCK NUT CLASS 10FFBJA0037212
2" CONICAL SPRINGFHDSA0501213
M20 WASHER 3/4" F436 HARDFMCJG0007214
4mm SPACER 53 SQUAREFMEUGR031215
SPOOL 219 (440mm) FLANGED 
TINY 460

MEGRA440A1616

SPOOL 219  (450mm) FLANGED 
TINY 460

MEGRA460A217

TINY 460 3 DISC AXLE 2" (1360)MJAQB360118
TINY 460 2 DISC AXLE 2" (900)MJAQA900119

L:\Inventor\TINY\Tiny 460\28 460 DISC DETAIL.idw

134

12
2.1

2

9
6

168

5

17

18

11

7

3

4

QUANTITY IS FOR A COMPLETE 28 PLATE

TINY 460 DISC DETAIL



56 Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    From serial number  6553

B ( 1 : 15 )

DESCRIPTIONPART NOQTYPOS
PITCH CONTROL - TINYGDFGL00511
RETRACT LINE RELIEF VALVE KITHFALL50-B12
HYD HOSE 3/8" E26(450) 3/4JIC FEMALE 3/4JIC FEMALEHGCZA450A23
HYD HOSE 3/8" E26 (1700) 3/4JIC FEMALE 3/4JIC FEMALEHGCZB700A14
HYD HOSE 3/8" E26 (2200) 3/4JIC FEMALE 3/4JIC FEMALEHGCZC200A15
HYD HOSE 3/8" E26 (3400) 3/4JIC FEMALE 3/4JIC FEMALEHGCZD400A16
HYD HOSE 3/8" E26 (5000) 3/4JIC FEMALE 3/4JIC FEMALEHGCZF000A17
HYD HOSE 3/8" E26 (5500) QR 3/4JIC FEMALE 3/4UNO MALEHGCZF500Q28
HYD HOSE 3/8" E26 (6000) QRHGCZG000B29
HYD. CYL. 5.5 X 18 2.25" ROD 1.25 PINS HZP550-18110
HYD PHASING 6 X 12.59"-60mmHZP600-1259111
HYD CYL 6" x 18" 60mm ROD 1.25" PINSHZP600-18112

B

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER KIT TINY 460

L:\Inventor\Parts\GH-\GHPJ1100.idw

9

9

8

1

10

12

11

7

6

7

5

4

3

3

3

GHPJ1100

9

9

247

5

6 4

6



57Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    May 2018

DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM
GREASE NIPPLE 1/4" UNFBMAAA00011
SET SCREW 6 X 15FABDA01612
PIN 1 1/4" ANTI ROT. GREASABLEFGHPA07213
RAM PIN CLIPFKBDA00014
PTE S/KIT 6.0" X 60MM ROD GWMHKTB000015
O RING BS 030 90 DURO - 2"HKAS/ORING030-9015.1
PISTON SEAL 6" HALLITE "53"HKBS 53-659451015.2
ROD WIPER 60mm X 70/67 X 6.3/1HKAS 38-427020015.3
ROD SEAL "605" 60 X 73 X 10HKAS 605-459390015.4
BACK UP FOR O RING BS 256HKBS ORINGBU25615.5
O RING BS 256 90 DUROHKBS ORING256-7015.6
O RING BS 163 70 DUROHKBS ORING163-7015.7
PTE ROD12.5" x 60mm(1.75" UNF)HLFEG60116
PIN EYE 1.25" PIN ? unf.HMABA00317
HEADED BUSHMDAEA00618

HYD PHASING 6 X 12.59"-60mm

L:\Inventor\Parts\GH-\GHPJ1100.idw

5.3

5.4

5.5
5.2

5.6

5.7

5.1

6

4

3

1

8

2

7

HZP600-1259



58 Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    From serial number  6553

DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM
GREASE NIPPLE 1/4" UNFBMAAA00021
SET SCREW 6 X 15FABDA01622
PIN 1 1/4" ANTI ROT. GREASABLEFGHPA07223
RAM PIN CLIPFKBDA00024
PTE S/KIT 6.0" X 60MM ROD GWMHKTB000015
O RING BS 030 90 DURO - 2"HKAS/ORING030-9015.1
PISTON SEAL 6" HALLITE "53"HKBS 53-659451015.2
ROD WIPER 60mm X 70/67 X 6.3/1HKAS 38-427020015.3
ROD SEAL "605" 60 X 73 X 10HKAS 605-459390015.4
BACK UP FOR O RING BS 256HKBS ORINGBU25615.5
O RING BS 256 90 DUROHKBS ORING256-7015.6
O RING BS 163 70 DUROHKBS ORING163-7015.7
HEADED BUSHMDAEA00626

HYD CYL 6" x 18" 60mm ROD 1.25" PINS

L:\Inventor\Parts\GH-\GHPJ1100.idw

HZP600-18

4

4

3

1

2

6

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.2

5.1

4



59Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    May 2018

DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM
GREASE NIPPLE 1/4" UNFBMAAA00021
SET SCREW 6 X 15FABDA01622
PIN 1 1/4" ANTI ROT. GREASABLEFGHPA07223
RAM PIN CLIPFKBDA00024
PTE S/KIT SHP STD 5.5" X 2.25"HKRB000015
PISTON SEAL 5.5" HALLITE "53"HKBS 53-6594410115.1
O RING BS 030 90 DURO - 2"HKAS/ORING030-9015.2
O RING BS 252 70 DUROHKBS ORING252-7015.3
BACK UP FOR O RING BS 252HKBS ORINGBU25215.4
O RING BS 160 70 DUROHKBS ORING160-7015.5
ROD SEAL "513"2.25"X2.75"X.375HKAS 513-883871015.6
ROD WIPER "520"2.25"X2.75X.25HKAS 520-888161015.7
PTE ROD  18" x 2.25" 1.75" unfHLFEL22516
CLEVIS 1.25"PIN 1.75"UNFHMCBA00117
HEADED BUSHMDAEA00628

HYD. CYL. 5.5 X 18 2.25" ROD 1.25 PINS 

L:\Inventor\Parts\GH-\GHPJ1100.idw

HZP550-18

3

1

8

2

4
5.7

5.6
5.4

5.3

5.5
5.1

5.2

6



60 Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    From serial number  6553

DESCRIPTIONPART NOQTYPOS
GRUB SCREW M10X1.5 x (20mm)FEBFA02011
PITCH BAR - TINYGNJJ000312
HYD. CYL4"x8" 1.25"  PIN 2"RODHYP400/08NC13
PTE ROD 8" x 2" (1.5" UNF)HLFED20013.1
PIN 1 1/4" ANTI ROT. GREASABLEFGHPA07213.2
SET SCREW 6 X 15FABDA01613.3
GREASE NIPPLE 1/4" UNFBMAAA00013.4
HEADED BUSHMDAEA00613.5
RAM PIN CLIPFKBDA00013.6
PTE S/KIT SLH 4.0" X 2.0" RODHKJB0SKS213.7
ROD WIPER "520" 2.0"X2.5"X.25HKAS/520-88151013.7.1
ROD SEAL "605" 2.0" X 2.5" X .375"HKAS/605-433710013.7.2
O RING BS 045 70 DURO HKBS/ORING045-7013.7.3
O RING BS 123 90 DURO - 2"HKBS/ORING123-9013.7.4
BACK UP FOR O RING BS 240 -4"HKBS/ORINGBU24013.7.5
O RING BS 240 70 DURO - 4"HKBS/ORING240-7013.7.6
PISTON SEAL 4.0" HALLITE "81" / 53HKBS/53-008233013.7.7

PITCH CONTROL - TINY

L:\Inventor\Parts\GH-\GHPJ1100.idw

3.7.6

2

3.3
3.5

3.4

3.2

3.6

3

3.7.4

3.7.5

3.7.3

3.7.2

3.7.1

GDFGL005

3.1

1

USE HIGH STRENGTH STUD LOCK



61Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    May 2018

DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM
TEE 3/4JICF 3/4JICM 3/4JICMHHAABA0711
1/2" BSPP RETAINING RING 36B-08HHACAA0122
1/2" BSPP O RING  ROD-BP08HHACAA0223
1/2" BSPP NUTHHACAA0314
BULKHEAD 1/2" BSPHHACAA0625
TEST POINT ADAPTOR 3/4 JIC -  M16HHACAS0716
STRAIGHT 1/2BSPTM 3/4 JICF SWIVEL 
(S71-0812)

HHACBF1227

STRAIGHT 3/4 JIC M 1/2 BSPP ORING M HHBEM00038
IN LINE HYDRAULIC FILTER HHKY000029
INLINE RELIEF VALVE 1/2" BSP HHMWA008110

RETRACT LINE RELIEF VALVE KIT

L:\Inventor\Parts\GH-\GHPJ1100.idw

HFALL50-B
TO THE BASE END OF THE MASTER CYLINDER
SET TO 1000 PSI MAX.

TO THE ROD END OF THE SMALLEST CYLINDER

TO THE GAUGE

6

8

10

7

8

9

3

2

5

7

1

8

9

3

2

5

4

TO THE TRACTOR



62 Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    From serial number  6553

A ( 1 : 10 )
B ( 1 : 15 )

DESCRIPTIONPART NOQTYPOS
S74 CAT 1 TOP LINK PINATS423101
GREASE NIPPLE 1/8 BSP BMCAA000182
BOLT M16 X 40 PC 8.8FABHA04023
BOLT M16 X 55 PC 8.8 t190NmFABHA055104
BOLT M24x47  34mm SHANK 
zinc

FABKA047B65

NUT NYLOC M16 P TYPE PC8 
ZINC

FFBHA00026

SPRING ASSY NUT (50mm) - 
TINY

FFGZA07527

50mm LOCK NUT 16mm THICKFFHVA00128
PIN 31.75mm (127) - TINYFGBPA12719
PIN 31.75mm (182)FGBPA150110
PULL PIN - TINYFGBSA175211
RAM PIN 1 1/4" LYCO TYPEFGHPA078112
SPRING 280 x 23wire x 72minIDFHUSA280413
LYNCH PIN 7/16" strong clip!FKAKA0001014
RAM PIN CLIPFKBDA000215
M16 WASHER 5/8" F436 HARD 
ZYP

FMCHE000216

NYLOC NUT M20 P TYPE 2.5FFBJA000117
SPRING TYPE HOSE HOLDERFHKNA440118
PULL  ASSY - TINY 3.2m GHGA3200119
LOCKUP SLIDER- PAINTEDGDFE0000120
PITCH LOCK - TINYGDFE0006121
BOLT M 8 X80FABEA080322
PITCH BAR - TINYGNJJ0003123
GREASE NIPPLE 1/4" UNFBMAAA000124
SET SCREW 6 X 15FABDA016125
PIN 1 1/4" ANTI ROTATION 
GREASABLE

FGHPA072126

RAM PIN CLIPFKBDA000127
HYD. CYL4"x8" 1.25"  PIN 
2"ROD

HYP400/08N
C

128

HEADED BUSHMDAEA006129
HYD HOSE 3/8" E26 (5500) QRHGCZF500Q130
HYD HOSE 3/8" E26 (6000) QRHGCZG000B231
HYD Coupling COVER BLUEHHZWUA07B232
TOP PLATE DOUBLE FOR 
GROUP 3

HJBFA0001633

SWIVEL ASSY PITCH 
CONTROL

GKUA0002234

LEVEL LIFT / LOCK UP LUG 
TINY

CABUJ104235

1 1/4" RAM PIN BUSHMDBZA025236
PIN RETAINER BUSHMDAYA014437
SLIDER ASSEMBLY MGGFA075B138
SLIDER - GAUGE ASSEMBLYMGGFA075G139

A

B

L:\Inventor\TINY\Tiny 460\28 460 pull.idw

1

14

3920

38

21

12

15 8

7

30

31

32

22
33

28

33
35

5
9

34
1323

25
29

24

26

27

36

5

10

2

4

37

16

6

11

3 37

19

1817

PULL - PITCH CONTROL - TINY 460 



63Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    May 2018

DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM
DISC 24"X6mm SCALLOPED FLAT 5 HOLED24DSB04A21
Hex Bolt 12 X 25  1.25 PC10.9 t100NmFABGB025102
BOLT M20 X 65 pc 10.9  COARSEFABJA06543
NYLOC NUT M20 P TYPE 2.5FFBJA00044
HEX NUT M22   X 1.5  t300NmFFBJB00025
M22 FLAT WASHER ZINCFMAMGJ0016
Helical spring lock washers M12 - 1/2"FMBGEB00107
M20 WASHER 3/4" F436 HARDFMCJG00088
M24 WASHER F436 HARD ZYPFMCMG00019
RIGHT BOLT ON FILLER BRACKETGNANA200110
LEFT BOLT ON FILLER BRACKET - TINYGNANA300111
AGRI HUB BAA-0012WMCAH0012212

BOLT ON FILLER - TINY (SET)

L:\Inventor\Parts\GD-\GDADA027.idw

GDADA027

1

12

11 10

2

3
4

9

5
7



64 Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    From serial number  6553

DESCRIPTIONPART NOQTYPOS
GREASE NIPPLE 1/8 BSP BMCAA00021
SPRING RETAINERCCDDA00212
BOLT M20 X 75 pc 8.8  COARSEFABJA07563
BOLT M20 X 80 pc 8.8  COARSEFABJA08024
NYLOC NUT M20 P TYPE 2.5FFBJA00085
EXTENSION SPRING 98 X 25 X 3.15FHKDC09116
M20 WASHER 3/4" F436 HARDFMCJG000107
8mm D SHACKLE FYBCC00018
CAT 3 FLOPPY SWIVEL TONGUEGPCBF00019
ARTIC. PULL SIDE PLATE ASSYGPFAB000210

ARTICULATED PULLS

L:\Inventor\Parts\GP-\GPALL.idw

54 THRU

41 THRU

73 THRU

34 THRU

90

82

82

62

GPCBF000  CAT 3 
ARTICULATED TONGUE

GPEBF000  CAT 5 
ARTICULATED TONGUE

GPDBF000  CAT 4 
ARTICULATED TONGUE

GPBBF000  CAT 1-2 
ARTICULATED TONGUE

GPCATA3  CAT 3 
ARTICULATED PULL ASSY.

GPCATA1-2  CAT 1-2 
ARTICULATED PULL ASSY.

GPCATA4  CAT 4 
ARTICULATED PULL ASSY.

GPCATA5  CAT 5 
ARTICULATED PULL ASSY.

10

9

2

8

6

10

FIT SEAL BACKWARDS TO ALLOW GREASE TO PASS.

80 THRU

90

GPEBF00C  CONSTRUCTION TONGUE 
75mm PIN (PAINTED GOLD)

GPCATA5C  
CONSTRUCTION  ARTIC 
PULL ASSY



65Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    May 2018

DESCRIPTIONPART NO.QTYITEM
10M EXTENSION - TAIL LIGHTSEHFABR10M11
LED LAMP HARNESS KIT 6X4EHFABR20712
BOLT M20 X 65 pc 10.9  COARSEFABJA06533
ALUMINIUM BLIND RIVET AS6-8FEABB00064
NYLOC NUT M20 P TYPE 2.5FFBJA00035
M20 WASHER 3/4" F436 HARDFMCJG00036
TAIL LIGHT / OVERSIZE BRACKETGDZG001917
OVERSIZE SIGNPDAA000118

8

7

2

TINY -TAIL LIGHT OVERSIZE SIGN                                  GDZG019A



66 Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    From serial number  6553

C ( 1 : 25 )

DESCRIPTIONPART NOQTYPOS
BOLT 10 X 25 PC 8.8 ZINCFABFA025111
M10 WASHER 3/8" F436 HARD ZYPFMCFE000112
HOSE PROTECTOR - TINY PULLGNJEA10013
4mm HOSE PROTECTION BASE - 
TINY FRAME

CDCEB40214

PLATE 4mm HOSE COVERCDCEB40315

C

HOSE PROTECTION  - TINY PULL

L:\Inventor\Parts\GH-\GHGA320P.idw

3

2

1

GHGA320P

4

5

#3, 4, and 5 are fitted in the weld shop   
 



67Specifications are subject to change without prior notification    May 2018

A ( 1 :25 )

A

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

100 mm BALL BUSHBDPZA00041

BOLT M20 X 65 pc 

8.8  COARSE

FABJA06522

BOLT M24 X 50FABKA050123

NYLOC NUT M20 P 

TYPE 2.5

FFBJA000104

CIRCLIP INTERNAL 

150mm  D1300 1500

FKDXA15045

M24 STRUCTURALFMCMG000106

PULL ASSY > 6.7M 

3.2M BEAM

GHGA320017

INSIDE BOLT ON  

W-LEG  PLATE ASSY  

SWINGER 2014

GJHBU10R28

WHEEL LEG 

ASSEMBLY LEFT 18" 

RAM

GJUA002A19

WHEEL LEG 

ASSEMBLY RIGHT 

18" RAM

GJUA002B110

WHEEL LEG HOLDER 

- TINY

NJIG139211

H90 HUB AND STUB 

DUAL

WMUAA735212

WHEEL TYRE 

500/50-22.5

WSMVY000413

TINY WHEEL COMPONENTS

L:\Inventor\TINY\60 TINY 290 WHEEL COMPS.idw

10

8

3

6

13

12

12158.74

13

9

1

5

5 1


